Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying party: Yasushi OKABE 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU								
	riease record the attached original document of copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yasushi OKABE	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: <u>September 22, 2004</u>								
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)						
	(0(9°1°6°3°)) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: BELT DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
,	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 158905_)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment account number 15-0461.						
9.		·							

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021 L

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasushi OKABE		(5)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
1-0,	Mame(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
						······································	
		.,,	In consideration of t	he sum of one ed, the undersig	dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable con and hereby does assig	siderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHRO	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	75-7 Naeshiro-cho	Mizuho-ku.	Nagoya-shi, Aichi	-ken 467-8561, Ja	ADBO
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, tide and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	BELT DEVICE AND I	MAGE FORMIN	G APPARATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	ñ	(Attorney Docket No.		120808		
			for which the undersign	ed has (have) e	xecuted an application t	or patent in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 22,	2004		
· ·	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number			
(12)	Identification for filed applications		filed Septe	mber 24,	2004		
Assigned claims of recommit States of full right herewith	gication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 1. 6) The undersigned say be necessary or durit.	n or divide in ot divide in ot divide in ot divide in other in oth	rision thereof, or any pal obtaining evidence and grains to execute all paper nal Convention for Prote a(s) to perform all affirm ad States patent to the any authorize(s) and requents to the said Assigned, herein assigned, and the ory grant(s) the firm of Ote in order to comply with	ent or reissue a bing forward with and documer action of industrial native acts white Assignee. ast(s) the Common, as Assignee and the has (they LIFF & BERRIE the the rules of the and the sules of the and the and the sules of the and the and the sules of the and and and and and and and and	polication based thereon such interference. Its and perform any act at Property or similar agon may be necessary this some of the entire interest, a have) not executed, and CGE, the power to inser-	asue any and all Letters in the reby covenants that display the will not execute, any agot on this assignment any and Trademark Office for	o cooperate with the ry in connection with onfirm by release or Patents of the United the has (they have) greements in conflict of further identification
	in witness whereof,	execu	_				
Date	, sep. 22	, ZO	04 Nan	ne of Inventor	yasusm	Challe	(SEAL)
Date		<u></u> _	Nan Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	·		Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>		Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nan	e of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	·	-	Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0634